

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 19, the second engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 18, after "employed" insert "full-time" and delete the comma

1.3 Page 2, line 19, delete everything before "who" and insert "and"

1.4 Page 2, line 21, delete "Employer" and insert "(a) Except as provided in paragraph  
1.5 (b), "employer"" and delete "one" and insert "40"

1.6 Page 2, after line 32, insert:

1.7 "(b) For an employer with fewer than 40 employees, the use of earned sick and safe time  
1.8 shall be unpaid."